® NS kLD

Principia
Malefex

Errata Version 1.2

Contents

Introduction

Statistics changed and renamed

Skills

Advance points

Rules clarifications from Limbus Fatuorum
Magic

Index

Character Sheet



1. Introduction

This errata booklet is available as a free PDF or print out at conventions. As a second edition of Malefex is in
development some of the changes from that will be released in this booklet, as will corrections and clarifica-
tions of existing rules. These changes are designed to act as a bridge between second edition and first, and will
be applied in print with the release of second edition Malefex.

If you would like to add anything to this errata, please email Alison at malefex@malefex.co.uk. We look for-
ward to your suggestions. Alternatively join the Malefex discussion list at http://uk.groups.yahoo.com/malefex
to discuss second edition and further changes with other players of the game.

2. Statistics
2.1 Changed Statistic
The Ranged Statistic has now been dropped. Instead Sixth Sense is now a Stat instead of a skill.

2.2 Renaming

The existing Stat system has caused some confusion, not least problem cause between the Skill stat and skills.
Several stats have been renamed to give each a one letter abbreviation, and to remove the Skill/skill, Terror/
Fear confusion that was mentioned.

New Statistics First Edition Equivalents, where different
General
X Sixth Sense R Ranged—now dropped
P Perception
L Lore S Studies
C Charisma
Psychological
I Initiative
W Willpower
T Terror
N Nerve F  Fear
Combat
S Strength St Strength
A Agility Sp Speed
D Dexterity Sk Skill
E Endurance D  Damage
The new Statbar is:
X P L C I W T N S A D E

This results in the following changes:

. Sixth Sense is rolled on D6 during Stage 1 character creation, and otherwise treated as any other
stat. Career limits on Sixth Sense no longer apply.
. Characters now have no basic “Aim” calculated from “Ranged”. All ranged skills start at 0, like

other weapon skills (see 3.3).

2.3 Maximum Limit Clarification

Statistics and Skills have no upper limit. Statistics may exceed twenty and Skills may exceed 200. However,
except where modifiers are applied, or a contested roll is used, having Statistics and Skills at this level confers
no additional benefit.



3. Skills

3.1 Special Moves
The term “Special Moves” has been replaced with “Combat Skills”.

. “Offensive Parry” has been renamed as “Counter” to avoid previous confusion with the Parry special
move.

. “Disarm”. Caught weapons are now considered “Ready”.

. “Throw” now permits the user to replace their Strength with their Dexterity for the purpose of inflicting
Damage.

3.2 Psychology
Psychology now refers to the medical study of people, psychological conditions, neurosis and psychosis.
Unless this is what the PC knows it should be replaced by one of two new skills.

. “Detect Deception” The most common use for the skill, this covers spotting people lying, evading, or
withholding information.

. “Read People” An awareness of general emotional state, body language, possible deception, etc.

. “Psychology” as a skill covers the same scope as “Read People” but also covers psychological condi-

tions, treatment, etc. Unless a PC has trained in this field, they should not have access to this skill.

3.3 Melee Weapon and Ranged Combat
Weapon Skills and Ranged Skills are now out of 200 and are bought like other skills at character creation. To
use either in combat, divide the skill by ten (round all fractions down) and then use it in place of Dexterity in
your attack roll. Some Weapon Skills may also substitute for Dexterity on an evade roll at the GM’s discretion.
If the skill is being used in a non-combat situation, e.g. a demonstration or target shooting, the player rolls on
D200 normally.
This makes the following changes necessary
. All Weapon and Ranged skills begin at 0.
. During stage 4 character creation a character no longer receives points equal to Dexterity x 2 to spend
on weapon skills. Instead these skills are bought from their points pool like any others.

4. Advance Points

4.1 Increasing Skills and Stats

To increase a Stat, the character needs to spend Advance points equal to the level it is being increased to. Stats
can only be increased by one per session.

To increase a Skill requires the PC to spend 1 point for one new skill level up to one hundred, 2 from one hun-
dred to two hundred, 3 to 300 and so on.

4.2 Decreasing Skills and Stats
In addition to the current declining skill mechanic for training. | Definition:

When AP is awarded, a PC should loose one point off one skill. | “On Screen” - The player actually rolls the
This should be a skill that they did not use either on or off-screen | skill

during the game, or used less frequently than others, and repre- | “Off screen” - the character is assumed to
sents the fact that people naturally forget things not practiced. use the skill at some time e.g. an accountant
If the GM prefers, they may simply ignore this rule, or will use accountancy during his day at

allow the player to spend one AP to buy off the loss. work.




5. Rules clarifications from Limbus Fatuorum

Some of the rules clarifications below are from Limbus Fatuorum, originally published for Gencon 1998 before
being withdrawn in 1999. The scenarios from that supplement are available, among others, in “Fool’s Para-
dise”.

5.1 Magic

One Error: We were too kind. On page 100 of First Edition it says that trying to summon a Greater
Darkness or Nameless One and drive a car gets —160 to the character’s chance of success. No. It simply can’t
be done. Additionally, someone casting Summon Kadach in a place laid out with all the trappings of Malefex
magic and long hours of study behind them is doing it the way it should be done. They gain no bonus to their
chances of success.

5.2 Encroachment

When a character loses all encroachment they should only be taken over by the GM if the player believes or
proves that they cannot play their no-long-quite-human PC effectively. Malefex mages can also lose Encroach-
ment points instead of Life points to power their rituals.

5.3 Skills

When skills are used in the text of scenarios, the roll required is often referred to as “Characters with a skill of
100 will know” This means that characters with the skill at 100 or above will automatically receive the infor-
mation. Characters with a skill of below 100 will have to roll to know it.

In some cases the text may specifically exclude some characters from making a roll, stating a minimum
skill level required to make a roll. If a character has a skill below this level then they automatically fail.

As a rule of thumb, if a skill level to automatically pass is stated, then characters whose skill is more
than 100 less than that level fail automatically. For example if an obscure point of international law is in ques-
tion and characters with a skill of 150 automatically pass, a character with a Law of 24 will automatically fail.
Of course, these rules can be changed or altered at the GMs discretion to fit individual circumstances.

6. Magic

6.1 Mage Sacrifice

Although not detailed in the original rules, a mage gains considerable benefits from killing another mage. The

murder must be committed by the mage themselves or a creature bound to them for them to accrue any benefit.
If the victim is killed outside a formal ritual, the mage gains one of four benefits. Either the GM or the

player can choose, depending on what circumstances the killing takes places under. As always the GM’s word

is final.

The victim’s life points (increasing both the victor’s current Life and Life maximum)

The victim’s remaining Encroachment, boosting the victor’s remaining Encoarchment

The victim’s Helicae, which can be a mixed blessing if it leads to falling through.

The victim’s Willpower, added to their own

If the victim is killed in ritual sacrifice, the murderer gains all the above benefits.

However that an Aegyptic who kills another Aegyptic (even in formal sacrifice) gains none of the bene-
fits listed above, and does not gain Favour. Instead they lose Favour with their own power, and the victim’s
power equal to the victim’s total Favour.

For Example: Moira, a priestess of L1’Isnath kills Fred, a novice of Vvthzn. Moira had 13 Favour with
LI’Isnath, while Fred had 2 with Vvthzn. Moira loses two favour with L1’ Isnath, putting herself on 11, but she
also loses 2 with Vvthzn, putting herself on —2 Favour with the Blind God. Unless she wishes to receive some
nasty curses, it may be time to start grovelling...



Actions

Advance Points
Aegyptic

Aegyptic Creatures
Aim

Analysis

Armour

Artes Malefecia
Astral Snakes
Automatic Weapon
Bankruptcy

Banish

Bind

Blind Fighting
Business

Call

Careers

Carrying Weapons
Cavewights

Chalk Circles

Chapter 1 - Characters
Chapter 2 - Game Mechanics
Chapter 3 - Combat
Chapter 4 - The World
Chapter 5 - Magic
Chapter 6 - Creatures
Chapter 6 - Games mastery
Character Gen Summary
Character Generation
Character Progression
Character Sheet
Combat

Combat - Creative
Combat Actions
Combat Summary
Combat Supernatural
Command

Concealed Weapon
Contact Aegyptic
Contents

Creatures

Creatures - Aegyptic
Creatures - Helix
Creatures - Malefex
Creatures - Natural
Creatures - Supernatural
Creatures - Unnaturals
Crime

D200

Damage

Darkness - Greater
Darkness - Lesser
Derangements

Dice

Disarm

56

206
116-118
171 - 175
63

46

67

98

164

64

205

106

104

67

79-81
111
20,31-38
68

130
100,110
15-28
39-53
55-69
74-88
90-120
122 - 176
179 - 238
24

18-23
206

241 -242
55-69, 18
181-182
56

69
119-120
112

68

118

3

122 - 176
171 - 175
164 - 170
154 - 163
122-128
148 - 175
129 - 147
76-78

11

48-52
160 - 161
157 - 158
43

11

59

Index

Dispel

Dodge

Drying Out
Education
Eldest
Encroachment
Enslaving
Espionage

Ex Umbra
Experience
Fallen One

Fear Maximum
First One

First Time Mages
First Time GMs
Game Mechanics
Gamesmastery
Greater Darkness
Greater Spectrae
Guns

Healing

Health Service
Hedge Witches
Helicae

Helix Creatures
Helix Spells
Hsqwr

Hunters

Income
Infection

Injury effects
Insanity
Introduction
Inurement
Invoke Aegyptic
Jammed Weapons
Kadach

Kerrel’s Diaries
Killing

Law

Layl

Legacy of Study
Lesser Darkness
Lesser Spectrae
Liber Magicae

Life Points—Recovering

Ll'Tsnath

LI'lytha

Lwqmr

Magic

Magic Sense
Magic, Origins of
Malefex Creatures
Malefex Leigionis
Malefex Spells

113

60

46-47

19, 84-85
153

100, 208
109
87-88

96, 97
206

151
45-46
152
100,110
212 -213
39-53
179 - 238
160 - 161
167 - 168
63-65,66
49-50

86
210-211
110, 208
164 - 170
110-113
149

143 - 146
203

52

50-51
44-45

11

108

118

63

154 - 155
98,99
183-184
82

224 - 226
99
157-158
165 - 166
98

41

174

172

150
90-120,20
91

233 - 235
154 - 163
94
100-109



Melee
Minds'cape

Murder

Nameless One
Natural Creatures
Night Wulf
Offensive Parry
Origins of Magic
Parry

Permanent Insanity
Pinion

Poison

Politics

Principia Aegyptica
Prone Target
Protective Circle
Psychics
Psychopaths
Ranged Combat
Ranged Weapons
Reaction

Recoil

Recovering Life
Recovery
Reloading
Reputacioun des Lysenges
Request Aegyptic
Rite of Protection
Savings

Scenarios

Scholars

Semita Salus
Semper Umbra
Shadow Hound
Shadowling

Sixth Sense

Skills

Skill Fields

Skills and Statistics
Sociopaths

Special Moves
Special Skills
Spectrae - Greater
Spectrae - Lesser
Statistics

Stheno

Strike

Studying Magic
Stunning

Summon
Supernatural Combat
Supernaturals
Supernaturals - unaligned
Taais

Tabiroth’s Wrath

61-62

113, 208,
236

see Killing

162 - 163

122-128

132

60

233-235

60

45

59

53

83

95

67

107, 113

210-211

184

63-65,66

64,66

56, 200 -

63

41

41

64

95

118

107

203-205

214 - 228

91, 114

107

96

132

156

29

28-30,202

28

25

184

58-69

29

167 - 168

165 - 166

18,26-27,

219 -223

59

91

41

102

119-120

148-175

149-153

175

99

Index

Terror

Throw

Tomes

Tomes (New)
Translating Tomes
Unaligned Supernaturals
Unnaturals

Unseen

V'vthsn

Vampires

Ward of Protection
Weapon Jams
Weapons

Weres

Whitlow v Fenir
Word of Command
Word of Power
Wound Infection
Writing Tomes

END

42-47
59
91,94-99
93

92

149 - 153
129 - 147
169 - 170
173
133-136
113

63

61-62, 18
138-141
215-218
110

100

52

93



Name

Education

Career

Income

Savings

Curriculum Vitae

Wrincipia
Wialefex

General Psychological

Combat

Skills

Level

Sixth Sense I nitiative

Strength

Perception Willpower

Agility

Lore Terror

Dexterity

Charisma Nerve

Endure

Maximum

Current

Action Times:

Endurance

Nerve

Life

Description:

Background:

Family & Friends:

Combat Skills

Level

Property:

Possessions:

Weapon Skills

Level

Injury or Insanity

Duration




Name Curriculum Magicae
Power Wrincipia
Encroachment %&@H@ﬁ@ﬁ
Remaining Lost

Tomes Lore Gain
Helicae
Highest Level Current

Aegyptic Favour

LI’Lytha Taais
LI’ I snath Vvthzn
Dsdaeliv Rank

Spells Learned:

Creatures Bound or Granted:




