Principia Malefex

Errata Version 1.2

Contents

1.	Introduction
2.	Statistics changed and renamed
3.	Skills
4.	Advance points
5.	Rules clarifications from Limbus Fatuorum
6.	Magic
7.	Index
8.	Character Sheet



1. Introduction

This errata booklet is available as a free PDF or print out at conventions. As a second edition of Malefex is in development some of the changes from that will be released in this booklet, as will corrections and clarifications of existing rules. These changes are designed to act as a bridge between second edition and first, and will be applied in print with the release of second edition Malefex.

If you would like to add anything to this errata, please email Alison at malefex@malefex.co.uk. We look forward to your suggestions. Alternatively join the Malefex discussion list at http://uk.groups.yahoo.com/malefex to discuss second edition and further changes with other players of the game.

2. Statistics

2.1 Changed Statistic

The Ranged Statistic has now been dropped. Instead Sixth Sense is now a Stat instead of a skill.

2.2 Renaming

The existing Stat system has caused some confusion, not least problem cause between the Skill stat and skills. Several stats have been renamed to give each a one letter abbreviation, and to remove the Skill/skill, Terror/Fear confusion that was mentioned.

New Sta	tistics	First	t Edition Equivalents, where different
General			
X P	Sixth Sense Perception	R	Ranged—now dropped
L C	Lore Charisma	S	Studies
Psycholo	ogical		
I W T N	Initiative Willpower Terror Nerve	F	Fear
Combat			
S A D	Strength Agility Dexterity	St Sp Sk	Strength Speed Skill
Е	Endurance	D	Damage

The new Statbar is:

X	Р	L	С	Ι	W	Т	Ν	S	Α	D	Е

This results in the following changes:

- Sixth Sense is rolled on D6 during Stage 1 character creation, and otherwise treated as any other stat. Career limits on Sixth Sense no longer apply.
- Characters now have no basic "Aim" calculated from "Ranged". All ranged skills start at 0, like other weapon skills (see 3.3).

2.3 Maximum Limit Clarification

Statistics and Skills have no upper limit. Statistics may exceed twenty and Skills may exceed 200. However, except where modifiers are applied, or a contested roll is used, having Statistics and Skills at this level confers no additional benefit.

3. Skills

3.1 Special Moves

The term "Special Moves" has been replaced with "Combat Skills".

- "Offensive Parry" has been renamed as "Counter" to avoid previous confusion with the Parry special move.
- "Disarm". Caught weapons are now considered "Ready".
- "Throw" now permits the user to replace their Strength with their Dexterity for the purpose of inflicting Damage.

3.2 Psychology

Psychology now refers to the medical study of people, psychological conditions, neurosis and psychosis. Unless this is what the PC knows it should be replaced by one of two new skills.

- "Detect Deception" The most common use for the skill, this covers spotting people lying, evading, or withholding information.
- "Read People" An awareness of general emotional state, body language, possible deception, etc.
- "Psychology" as a skill covers the same scope as "Read People" but also covers psychological conditions, treatment, etc. Unless a PC has trained in this field, they should not have access to this skill.

3.3 Melee Weapon and Ranged Combat

Weapon Skills and Ranged Skills are now out of 200 and are bought like other skills at character creation. To use either in combat, divide the skill by ten (round all fractions down) and then use it in place of Dexterity in your attack roll. Some Weapon Skills may also substitute for Dexterity on an evade roll at the GM's discretion. If the skill is being used in a non-combat situation, e.g. a demonstration or target shooting, the player rolls on D200 normally.

This makes the following changes necessary

- All Weapon and Ranged skills begin at 0.
- During stage 4 character creation a character no longer receives points equal to Dexterity x 2 to spend on weapon skills. Instead these skills are bought from their points pool like any others.

4. Advance Points

4.1 Increasing Skills and Stats

To increase a Stat, the character needs to spend Advance points equal to the level it is being increased to. Stats can only be increased by one per session.

To increase a Skill requires the PC to spend 1 point for one new skill level up to one hundred, 2 from one hundred to two hundred, 3 to 300 and so on.

4.2 Decreasing Skills and Stats

In addition to the current declining skill mechanic for training. When AP is awarded, a PC should loose one point off one skill. This should be a skill that they did not use either on or off-screen during the game, or used less frequently than others, and represents the fact that people naturally forget things not practiced.

If the GM prefers, they may simply ignore this rule, or allow the player to spend one AP to buy off the loss.

Definition:

"On Screen" - The player actually rolls the skill

"Off screen" - the character is assumed to use the skill at some time e.g. an accountant will use accountancy during his day at work.

5. Rules clarifications from Limbus Fatuorum

Some of the rules clarifications below are from Limbus Fatuorum, originally published for Gencon 1998 before being withdrawn in 1999. The scenarios from that supplement are available, among others, in "Fool's Paradise".

5.1 Magic

One Error: We were too kind. On page 100 of First Edition it says that trying to summon a Greater Darkness or Nameless One and drive a car gets -160 to the character's chance of success. No. It simply can't be done. Additionally, someone casting Summon Kadach in a place laid out with all the trappings of Malefex magic and long hours of study behind them is doing it the way it should be done. They gain no bonus to their chances of success.

5.2 Encroachment

When a character loses all encroachment they should only be taken over by the GM if the player believes or proves that they cannot play their no-long-quite-human PC effectively. Malefex mages can also lose Encroachment points instead of Life points to power their rituals.

5.3 Skills

When skills are used in the text of scenarios, the roll required is often referred to as "Characters with a skill of 100 will know". This means that characters with the skill at 100 or above will automatically receive the information. Characters with a skill of below 100 will have to roll to know it.

In some cases the text may specifically exclude some characters from making a roll, stating a minimum skill level required to make a roll. If a character has a skill below this level then they automatically fail.

As a rule of thumb, if a skill level to automatically pass is stated, then characters whose skill is more than 100 less than that level fail automatically. For example if an obscure point of international law is in question and characters with a skill of 150 automatically pass, a character with a Law of 24 will automatically fail. Of course, these rules can be changed or altered at the GMs discretion to fit individual circumstances.

6. Magic

6.1 Mage Sacrifice

Although not detailed in the original rules, a mage gains considerable benefits from killing another mage. The murder must be committed by the mage themselves or a creature bound to them for them to accrue any benefit.

If the victim is killed outside a formal ritual, the mage gains one of four benefits. Either the GM or the player can choose, depending on what circumstances the killing takes places under. As always the GM's word is final.

- The victim's life points (increasing both the victor's current Life and Life maximum)
- The victim's remaining Encroachment, boosting the victor's remaining Encoarchment
- The victim's Helicae, which can be a mixed blessing if it leads to falling through.
- The victim's Willpower, added to their own

If the victim is killed in ritual sacrifice, the murderer gains all the above benefits.

However that an Aegyptic who kills another Aegyptic (even in formal sacrifice) gains none of the benefits listed above, and does not gain Favour. Instead they lose Favour with their own power, and the victim's power equal to the victim's total Favour.

For Example: Moira, a priestess of Ll'Isnath kills Fred, a novice of Vvthzn. Moira had 13 Favour with Ll'Isnath, while Fred had 2 with Vvthzn. Moira loses two favour with Ll'Isnath, putting herself on 11, but she also loses 2 with Vvthzn, putting herself on -2 Favour with the Blind God. Unless she wishes to receive some nasty curses, it may be time to start grovelling...

Index

A = 4 =	57	Discul	112
Actions Advance Points	56 206	Dispel	113 60
	200 116-118	Dodge Drying Out	60 46-47
Aegyptic	171 - 175	Education	40-47
Aegyptic Creatures Aim	63	Eldest	19, 84-85
Analysis	46	Encroachment	100, 208
Armour	40 67	Enslaving	100, 208
Artes Malefecia	98	Espionage	87-88
Astral Snakes	164	Ex Umbra	96, 97
	64		90, 97 206
Automatic Weapon	205	Experience Fallen One	151
Bankruptcy Banish	203 106		45-46
Bind	100	Fear Maximum	
		First One	152
Blind Fighting	67 79-81	First Time Mages First Time GMs	100,110
Business			212 - 213
Call	111	Game Mechanics	39-53
Careers	20,31-38	Gamesmastery	179 - 238
Carrying Weapons	68	Greater Darkness	160 - 161
Cavewights	130	Greater Spectrae	167 - 168
Chalk Circles	100,110	Guns	63-65,66
Chapter 1 - Characters	15-28	Healing Health Semice	49-50
Chapter 2 - Game Mechanics	39-53	Health Service	86
Chapter 3 - Combat	55-69	Hedge Witches	210 - 211
Chapter 4 - The World	74-88	Helicae	110, 208
Chapter 5 - Magic	90-120	Helix Creatures	164 - 170
Chapter 6 - Creatures	122 - 176	Helix Spells	110-113
Chapter 6 - Games mastery	179 - 238	Hsqwr	149
Character Gen Summary	24	Hunters	143 - 146
Character Generation	18-23	Income	203
Character Progression	206	Infection	52
Character Sheet	241 - 242	Injury effects	50-51
Combat	55-69, 18	Insanity	44-45
Combat - Creative	181-182	Introduction	11
Combat Actions	56	Inurement	108
Combat Summary	69	Invoke Aegyptic	118
Combat Supernatural	119-120	Jammed Weapons	63
Command	112	Kadach	154 - 155
Concealed Weapon	68	Kerrel's Diaries	98, 99
Contact Aegyptic	118	Killing	183-184
Contents	3	Law	82
Creatures	122 - 176	Layl	224 - 226
Creatures - Aegyptic	171 - 175	Legacy of Study	99
Creatures - Helix	164 - 170	Lesser Darkness	157-158
Creatures - Malefex	154 - 163	Lesser Spectrae	165 - 166
Creatures - Natural	122-128	Liber Magicae	98
Creatures - Supernatural	148 - 175	Life Points—Recovering	41
Creatures - Unnaturals	129 - 147	Ll'Isnath	174
Crime	76-78	Ll'lytha	172
D200	11	Lwqmr	150
Damage	48-52	Magic	90-120,20
Darkness - Greater	160 - 161	Magic Sense	91
Darkness - Lesser	157 - 158	Magic, Origins of	233 - 235
Derangements	43	Malefex Creatures	154 - 163
Dice	11	Malefex Leigionis	94
Disarm	59	Malefex Spells	100-109

Index

Melee	61-62	Terror	42-47
Minds'cape	113, 208,	Throw	59
winds cupe	236	Tomes	91,94-99
Murder	see Killing	Tomes (New)	93
Nameless One	162 - 163	Translating Tomes	92
Natural Creatures	122-128		149 - 153
		Unaligned Supernaturals	
Night Wulf	132	Unnaturals	129 - 147
Offensive Parry	60	Unseen	169 - 170
Origins of Magic	233 - 235	V'vthsn	173
Parry	60	Vampires	133-136
Permanent Insanity	45	Ward of Protection	113
Pinion	59	Weapon Jams	63
Poison	53	Weapons	61-62, 18
Politics	83	Weres	138-141
Principia Aegyptica	95	Whitlow v Fenir	215 - 218
Prone Target	67	Word of Command	110
Protective Circle	107, 113	Word of Power	100
Psychics	210 - 211	Wound Infection	52
Psychopaths	184	Writing Tomes	93
Ranged Combat	63-65,66		
Ranged Weapons	64,66	~	
Reaction	56, 200 -	END	
Recoil	63	~	
Recovering Life	41		
Recovery	41		
-			
Reloading	64		
Reputacioun des Lysenges	95		
Request Aegyptic	118		
Rite of Protection	107		
Savings	203-205		
Scenarios	214 - 228		
Scholars	91, 114		
Semita Salus	107		
Semper Umbra	96		
Shadow Hound	132		
Shadowling	156		
Sixth Sense	29		
Skills	28-30,202		
Skill Fields	28		
Skills and Statistics	25		
Sociopaths	184		
Special Moves	58-69		
Special Skills	29		
	167 - 168		
Spectrae - Greater	165 - 166		
Spectrae - Lesser			
Statistics	18,26-27,		
Stheno	219 - 223		
Strike	59		
Studying Magic	91		
Stunning	41		
Summon	102		
Supernatural Combat	119-120		
Supernaturals	148-175		
Supernaturals - unaligned	149-153		
Taais	175		
Tabiroth's Wrath	99		

Name		
Education		
Career		
l ncome	Savings	

Curriculum Vitae Principia Malejex

Genera	l	Psychological		Comb	oat S	Skills	
Sixth Sense		l niti	ative		Strength		
Perception		Willp	ower		Agility		
Lore		Terro	or		Dexterity		
Charisma		Nerv	e		Endure		
	Max	imum	Curr	ent	Action Tin	nes:	
Endurance							
Nerve							
Life							
Description	:						
Backgroun	d:						
Family & F	Friend	ls:					Combat
Property:							
Possessions	:						
							Weapo
l njury or l	nsani	ity			Duration		

Skills	Level
Combat Skills	Level
Waanan S 1-111-	1
Weapon Skills	Level

Name				Curriculu	m Magicae	
Power				Priv	acipia	
Encroach	ment			Principia Maleșex		
Remaining		Lost				
				Tomes	Lore Gain	
Helicae	-	,				
Highest Leve	21	Current				
Aegyptic F	avour					
Ll'Lytha		Taais				
Ll'I snath		Vvthzn				
Dsdaeliv		Rank				
	1					
Spells Lea	rnea:					
Creatures	Bound or Gran	ted:				